
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.250

TO BE ANSWERED ON 3
rd

  February, 2021


IRREGULARITIES IN AINC CAMP

250. SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI:

        SHRI N. REDDEPPA:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified any irregularities while selecting cadets for All India

Nau Sainik Camp(AINSC) 2018 in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken by the Government against the officials responsible for such irregularities;

and

(d) the details of cadets selected and attended the camp?


A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF STATE     (SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)

IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE


(a) to (c): In connection with the All India Nau Sainik Camp 2018 held at Karwar, Karnataka, a

Court of Inquiry is instituted by NCC Directorate of Andhra Pradesh & Telengana on

21.03.2020 to investigate the complaint regarding the selection process.

(d) In this event 590 cadets were selected for the camp. Details are at Annexure.


*****


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 250 FOR ANSWER ON 03.02.2021 REGARDING ‘IRREGULARITIES

IN AINC CAMP’.

Allotment of vacancies in All India Nau Sainik Camp, 2018

S.

No.

NCC directorate No. of Cadets

Senior Division

Boys

Senior Division

Girls

Total Cadets

1. Andhra Pradesh & Telengana 28 12 40

2. Bihar & Jharkhand 18 12 30

3. Delhi 18 12 30

4. Gujarat 23 12 35

5. J&K 18 12 30

6. Karnataka & Goa 28 12 40

7. Kerala & Lakshadweep 28 12 40

8. Madhya Pradesh & Chhattisgarh 23 12 35

9. Maharashtra 28 12 40

10. NER 18 12 30

11. Orissa 23 12 35

12. Punjab, Haryana, Himachal

Pradesh & Chandigarh

28 12 40

13. Rajasthan 18 12 30

14. Tamilnadu, Pondicherry and

Andaman & Nicobar

28 12 40

15. Uttar Pradesh 23 12 35

16. Uttarakhand 18 12 30

17. West Bengal & Sikkim 18 12 30

                         Total 386 204 590


*****

